PLEASE NOTE: TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE IS A TRANSLATION PREPARED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THE TRANSLATION MAY CONTAIN DISCREPANCIES AND OMISSIONS AND DOES NOT REPLACE THE RUSSIAN TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT. IN ANY AND ALL CASES THE TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN RUSSIAN LANGUAGE SHALL PREVAIL.

DRAFT RESOLUTION

OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS MEETING OF PJSC URALKALI (hereinafter PJSC Uralkali, Company)

On 26 December 2014

AGENDA ITEM:

1. Distribution of the profit of the Company as dividends

Item # 1. Distribution of the profit of the Company as dividends Wording of the resolution:

To approve the following distribution of the profit: to pay interim dividends in cash form in the amount of 2.96 rubles per one common share of PJSC Uralkali in accordance with the procedure specified under the current legislation and the Charter of the Company; to set the following date of identification of persons entitled to receive dividends – 15 January 2015.